

2024 Fee Structure

Recreational Classes	Amount Payable
45 minute - 1 hour class	\$195 per term
Unlimited classes up to Intermediate levels	\$725 per term
Unlimited classes up to Advanced levels	\$1090 per term
Unlimited family 2 students (save over 10%)	\$1960 per term
Unlimited family 3 students (save over 25%)	\$2450 per term
Unlimited family 4 students (save over 30%)	\$3000 per term

The class fees listed below cannot be categorised under the Unlimited fee structures.

Other classes (not covered in unlimited)	Amount Payable
Shining Stars (30 minute classes)	\$95 per term
Shining Stars (45 minute classes)	\$160 per term
Shining Star Combo 1 x 45 minute + 1 x 30 minute	\$230 per term
Shining Star Combo 2 x 45 minute classes	\$290 per term
Aerial Silks class	\$250 per term
Eisteddfod class – includes 1 or 2 age groups	\$220 per term
Eisteddfod team fee – includes 1 or 2 age groups	\$200 T1, T2 & T3. No charge Term 4
Eisteddfod costume deposit – per age group	\$220 per age group Term 1

Other fees

Other fees and charges	Amount Payable
Costume fee (CF) (end of year concert)	\$130 per costume Paid 50% in term 3 and 50% in term 4
Membership fee (per family)	\$40 per annum paid on enrolment
Concert Video download	\$40 per family Paid 50% term 3 and 50% term 4

Additional Information

Eisteddfod team fee covers competition group entry fees, <u>all</u> choreography fees with regular Dance Force teachers, <u>all</u> extra rehearsal fees, costume preparation, props and teacher costs to be at competitions. Eisteddfod costumes will be charged out by invoice separately, minus the deposit paid in term 1. Competitor passes will be charged out separately also.

Not all recreational classes require a costume fee. Please refer to the Timetable. The **CF** symbol represents that a costume fee applies to that specific class. Costume(s) are purchased for each female student to own which are worn for their end of year concert routine(s). Male students are not charged this fee as their costume(s) are organised & charged separately.



2024 Merchandise Prices

Item description	Amount Payable
Hoodies available in Black or White	\$70 each
T-shirts available in Black or White	\$45 each
Long Sleeve Custom Eisteddfod Team Shirt	\$70 each
Dance Force Bike pants – Child Size XXS – XL	\$55 each
Dance Force Bike pants – Adult Sizes XS – XXL	\$60 each
Dance Force Crops – Child Sizes	\$55 each
Dance Force Crops – Adult Sizes	\$60 each
Dance Force Shrug – Child Sizes	\$55 each
Dance Force Shrug – Adult Sizes	\$55 each
Dance Force Frill Dress – Child Sizes 2 – 10 (available in Pink /White or Blue/White)	\$55 each

Order merch online at <u>www.danceforceoz.com.au/shop</u>

Order Period	Approximate Delivery
1 January 2024 – 1 February 2024	Early March
1 March – 1 April 2024	Early May
1 May 2024 – 30 June 2024	Late July
1 July – 1 September	October
1 October – 10 November	End of term 4

Some items will be in stock and available to purchase at the studio. Payment by EFTPOS or Cash accepted.

When ordering online, you will receive an email or text confirming your order has been packed and is awaiting collection.

All merchandise enquiries should be made to: info@danceforceoz.com.au